1
dc2240af
DEMO MANUAL DC2240A
Description
LT8714
Synchronous Four-Quadrant
Converter
Demonstration circuit 2240A is a synchronous four-

0.5V/DIV
VOUT
5V/DIV
DC2240A F04
INPUT OR OUTPUT CAPACITOR
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
4
dc2240af
DEMO MANUAL DC2240A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 4 CIN1, CIN2, CIN3, CIN4 CAP., X5R, 22µF, 25V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61E226KE15L
2 6 C1, C2, C3, C4, C20, C21 CAP., X5R, 22µF, 25V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61E226KE15L
3 2 CO1, CO2 CAP., X5R, 100µF, 10V, 20%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61A107ME20K
4 3 C7, C8, C9 CAP., X7R, 2.2µF, 25V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71E225KA73L
5 1 C10 CAP., X7R, 0.68µF, 25V, 10%, 0603 TDK, C1608X7R1E684K080AB
6 1 C11 CAP., X7R, 0.068µF, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E683KA01D
7 1 C12 CAP., X7R, 0.01µF, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E103KA01D
8 1 C13 CAP., X7R, 100pF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033C101KAT2A
9 1 C15 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71C104KA01D
10 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 15µH Coilcraft, XAL1510-153
11 1 L2 INDUCTOR, 15µH Coilcraft, XAL1010-153
12 1 MN1 N-CH FET, PG-TDSON-8 INFINEON, BSC034N06NS
13 1 MP1 P-CH FET, DPAK FAIRCHILD, FDD4141
14 1 R1 RES., SENSE, 7 mΩ, 1%, RL3720W SUSUMU, RL3720WT-R007-F
15 1 R2 RES., SENSE, 2 mΩ, 1%, RL3720W SUSUMU, RL3720WT-R002-F
16 6 R3, R4, R5, R6, R9, R10 RES., 0Ω, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
17 1 R7 RES., 10k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
18 1 R8 RES., 57.6k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060357K6FKEA
19 1 R16 RES., 6.98k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06036K98FKEA
20 1 R19 RES., 18.7k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060318K7FKEA
21 3 R12, R15, R18 RES., 100k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
22 1 R13 RES., 73.2k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060373K2FKEA
23 1 R14 RES., 100, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100RFKEA
24 1 R17 RES., 178k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603178KFKEA
25 1 R19 RES., 18.7k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060318K7FKEA
26 1 R20 RES., 1Ω, 1/4W, 1%, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW12061R00FKEA
27 1 R22 RES., 1.78k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K78FKEA
28 1 U1 I.C., VOLTAGE REGULATOR, 20TSSOP LINEAR TECHNOLOGY, LT8714EFE#PBF
29 1 FAB, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD DEMO CIRCUIT 2240A
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 CO3, CO4 (OPT) CAP., OPTION, 1210